PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5690373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN T EURICH	04/18/2019
CHRISTIAN S. LEYDEN	04/18/2019
MARCEL A. SOUZA	04/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	2381 NW EXECUTIVE CENTER DRIVE	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29703534	
Application Number:	29703531	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-418-7156

Email: patents@newellco.com

Correspondent Name: NEWELL BRANDS

Address Line 1: 6655 PEACHTREE DUNWOODY ROAD

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT. - PATENTS
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-19-FOSA713
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL CANTRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Cantrell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 050195 FRAME: 0805

505643567



PATENT REEL: 050195 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sean T. Eurich, a resident of Portage, Michigan; Christian S. Leyden, a resident of Portage, Michigan; Marcel A. Souza, a resident of Kalamazoo, Michigan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a VACUUM SEALER for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 2381 NW Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent filed herewith, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefore, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and

PATENT REEL: 050195 FRAME: 0807 all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention, to Sunbeam Products, Inc. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for sole use and benefit of Sunbeam Products, Inc., its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Date 4118119

Sean T. Eurich

STATE OF Michigan
) SS:

COUNTY OF Kalama (**)

On this Am day of April 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for said County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Sean T. Eurich to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 911412022

DIANE L. MARTIN, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Cass My Commission Expires 09/16/2022 Acting in the County of <u>Kalama</u> 200

(SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Date APR/L 18, Zolq

Chastian S. Leyder

STATE OF Michigan

) SS:

COUNTY OF Kalamatoo

On this Managed day of April 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for said County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Christian S. Leyden to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/16/2022

DIANE L. MARTIN. Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Cass My Commission Expires 09/16/2022 Acting in the County of <u>Kalain</u>a 200 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Date 4/18/19

March A. Souza

STATE OF Michigan

) SS:

COUNTY OF Lalams 200

On this Am day of April 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for said County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Marcel A. Souza to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

<u>Dlave L. Martin</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/16/2022

DIANE L. MARTIN, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Cass My Commission Expires 09/16/2022

Acting in the County of <u>ka launa</u> 200

4

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)					
Applicant/Patent	Owner: Sunbeam P	Products, Inc.			
Application No./P	atent No.:		Filed/Issue Date: August 28, 2019		
Titled: Vacuum	Sealer				
Sunbeam Prod	ucts, Inc.	_{, a} _Corpo	oration		
(Name of Assignee)	me of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)				
states that, for the	states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):				
1. 🔽 The assignment	gnee of the entire righ	t, title, and interest.			
2. An assign	nee of less than the e	ntire right, title, and inte	erest (check applicable box):		
			st is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners to account for 100% of the ownership interest.		
	are unspecified perceand interest are:	entages of ownership.	The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire		
	onal Statement(s) by t , and interest.	he owner(s) holding th	e balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire		
			(a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). entire right, title, and interest are:		
	nal Statement(s) by th , and interest.	ne owner(s) holding the	e balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire		
			bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a ified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.		
The interest ident	ified in option 1, 2 or	3 above (not option 4)	is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):		
the Unite			lication/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in el, Frame, or for which a copy		
B. A chain o	f title from the invento	or(s), of the patent app	lication/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:		
1. From:			To:		
	The document was r	ecorded in the United	States Patent and Trademark Office at		
	Reel	, Frame	_, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
2. From:			To:		
	The document was r	ecorded in the United	States Patent and Trademark Office at		
	Reel	, Frame	_, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73	(c)
3. From:			To:	
	The docume	nt was recorded in the l	United States Patent and Trade	emark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy th	ereof is attached.
4. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Trade	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy th	ereof is attached.
5. From:			To:	
	The docume	nt was recorded in the l	United States Patent and Trade	emark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy th	ereof is attached.
6. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Trade	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy th	ereof is attached.
☐ Ad	Iditional document	s in the chain of title are	listed on a supplemental shee	et(s).
_				
			nentary evidence of the chain o ted for recordation pursuant to	of title from the original owner to the 37 CFR 3.11.
				nt(s)) must be submitted to Assignment ecords of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersig	gned (whose title is	s supplied below) is auth	norized to act on behalf of the a	assignee.
/Jessica l	Kattula/			August 28, 2019
Signature				Date
Jessica	Kattula			63974
Printed or Ty	ped Name			Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 050195 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 08/28/2019